

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1168 OF 2004

ANKULA SADANANDA BEHARA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P. Respondent(s)
(Office report on default dt.31.03.2008)

Date: 29/07/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
(IN CHAMBER)

For Appellant(s) Mrs. S. Usha Reddy,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Four weeks' time is granted to comply with the office report.

[Meenu Sethi]
A.R.-cum -P.S.

[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj
Court Master